| | 40-587-04/1X |
|---|---|
| All 09-21- | CS/343, 432 |
| Tay sortings a > b V | attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 100834 | 4847 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1 Name Conveying party(ies): Alban Davies | Name: Tissuemed Limited |
| 2. Tom Browne 3. John Kearney $8 - 2 - 96$ | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🖄 Assignment 🛛 Merger | Street Address: Astley Lane Industrial |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | e Estate, Swillington, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS26 8XT, United Kingdom CityW. Yorkshire State: ZIP: |
| Other | Country: United Kingdom |
| Execution Date: July 31, 1996 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖄 No |
| Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Ne ne: Edwin D. Schindler | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$ |
| | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Coram,State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1172</u> | 27 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou |
| | USE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ini of the original document. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop |
| Edwin D. Schindler | rin De chuille August 2, 1996 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0442 |

26/07/96 13:31 Pg: 5

Fax from : 01132452715

r

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, ALBAN DAVIES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at _________, United Kingdom: SARAH HAYNES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at ________, United Kingdom; TOM BROWNE, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at ________, United Kingdom; and, JOHN KEARNEY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at ________, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "TISSUE EQUIVALENTS," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed and entered into the U.S. National Phase as P.C.T. Application No. PCT/GB94/00659, international filing date of March 29, 1994; and, accorded U.S. application Serial No. 08/343,432; and,

WHEREAS, TISSUEMED LIMITED, a corporation organized and existed under the laws of the United Kingdom and having the address of Astley Lane Industrial Estate, Swillington, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS26 8XT, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of _____, 1994.

X GABAN Dans, Alban Davies, Inventor

X Sarah Haynes, Inventor

Ton Damo.

Tom Browne, Inventor

John Kearney, Inventor

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be <u>prima facie</u> evidence of the execution of the NOTE: Assignment.

PATENT **REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0445**

RECORDED: 08/02/1996